RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Commendation – Bonnie Martin]
2	
3	Resolution commending Bonnie Martin for her work and dedication as the editor and
4	publisher of the Gateway Gazette.
5	
6	WHEREAS, Prior to the establishment of the Gateway Gazette, no community
7	newspaper existed for San Francisco's Supervisorial District 11 and the neighboring Daly City
8	communities; and
9	WHEREAS, Bonnie Martin's Gateway Gazette will play a crucial role as a
10	neighborhood newspaper, linking related communities along the Daly City-San Francisco
11	central county line; and,
12	WHEREAS, The purpose of the Gateway Gazette is to serve its readers by publishing
13	news and information that broadens experiences and connects the diverse ethnic, spiritual,
14	age group, cultural background, employment and interest communities in the area; and,
15	WHEREAS, The Gateway Gazette also strives to support the neighborhood service,
16	business and merchant communities; and,
17	WHEREAS, As editor and publisher of the Gateway Gazette, Ms. Martin plays an
18	active role in promoting a sense of community among District 11 neighborhoods and
19	neighboring parts of Daly City; and,
20	WHEREAS, Currently the Gateway Gazette circulates to over 25,000 households and
21	an Internet version of the paper will generate 25,000 hits per month; now, therefore, be it
22	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
23	commends Bonnie Martin for her work and dedication as the editor and publisher of the
24	Gateway Gazette.
25	

Supervisor Sandoval **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**